Co-Borrower(s) that the Authorized Officer has taken over possession in exercise of powers conferred under 
Section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, which is to be sold by way 
of auction on “As Is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis”, and “No Recourse Basis” for 
recovery of Rs.57,08,815.15/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and Fifteen 
Paise Only), along with interest outstanding as on 09-10-2024 due to the Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited, 
(Secured Creditor) with further Interest and additional/Penal, due to the Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited under 
Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

[...]

4, in the building known as Hill Crest and Society known as Hill Crest 

Co-Op HSC. Soc. Ltd. situated at G.B. Road, Manpada, Thane (West) 400607.

Demand Notice u/s 13(2) Date - 09.10.2024 Physical Possession Date - 02.06.2025
Publication Date - 04.06.2025

Reserve Price (In Rs.)
Rs.62,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Two 

Lakhs Only)

E-Auction Date:
24/03/2026 between 11:00 am to 

01:00 pm (with unlimited extension 
of 5 min each)

Earnest Money Deposit (In Rs.)
Rs.6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand Only)

EMD Submission Last Date:
23/03/2026 up to 4:00 PM.

Bid Increment Amount (In Rs.)
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Thousand Only)

Inspection Date:
07/03/2026 to 23/03/2026 

Between 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

Sd/- 
Authorised Officer

Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited